

CHAPTER 82

SCHEDULED VIOLATIONS

82.01 Scheduled Violations
82.02 Scheduled Violations Listed

82.03 Scheduled Fines

82.01 SCHEDULED VIOLATIONS. Violations of the Code of Ordinances specified in Section 82.02 are scheduled violations subject to the scheduled fines set forth in Section 82.03. The description of offenses used in Section 82.02 are for convenience only and shall not be construed to define any offense or to include or exclude any offense other than those specifically or excluded by reference to the Code of Ordinances.

82.02 SCHEDULED VIOLATIONS LISTED. Violations of the following sections of the Code of Ordinances are scheduled violations:

1. 41.09 - Bow Hunting
2. 41.13 - Fireworks
3. 45.02 - Consumption of Alcohol in Public
4. 47.03 – Park Rules
5. 53.02 – Noise Limits
6. 53.02 (4) – Loud Car Stereo
7. 69.08 – Truck Parking Regulations
8. 115.08 – Cemetery/Curfew
9. 122.02 – Peddlers
10. 62.15 – Engine Braking
(Ord. 07-26 – Nov. 07 Supp.)
11. 105.07 – Littering
(Ord. 11-05 – May 11 Supp.)
12. 82.02 – Smoking and the use of Tobacco, Nicotine, or Vaporizers in a park.
(Ord. 15-02 – May 15 Supp.)

82.03 SCHEDULED FINES. In the case of scheduled violations, the defendant, before the time specified in the citation and complaint for appearance before the court, may sign the admission of violation on the citation and complaint and deliver or mail a copy of the citation and complaint, together with fifty dollars (\$50.00), the minimum fine for the violations listed in Section 82.02, plus court costs and surcharges, if any, to the scheduled violations office in the county. The admission constitutes a conviction.

(Ch. 82 - Ord. 06-02 – May 06 Supp.)